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Reg. 
No: Operator 

1 New Forest Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
4 New Forest Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 

123 N.Z. State Coal Mines 
96 Nolan, W. D., and Sons Ltd. 

143 Oats, W. J. R. . . 
93 Ogilvie and Co. Ltd. . . 
42 Okuku Mills Ltd. 
45 Omoto Sawmill Co. Ltd. 

129 Paramount Building Co. Ltd. 
148 Punakaikai Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
126 Slatey Creek Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
79 Stopforth Sawmills Ltd. 

140 Stratford Blair (1954) Ltd. 
28 Stuart and Chapman Ltd. 

141 Sullivan, J. P. and M. J. 
73 Symes Bros ... 

154 Thompson Timbers Ltd. 
63 Totara Sawmills Ltd. . . 

103 Tuck and Sons Sawmill Ltd. 
16 United Sawmills Ltd .. . 
74 United Sawmills Ltd .. . 

117 United Sawmills Ltd .. . 
62 Wallis, A. R., Ltd. 

151 Whiley and Co. 
102 Wildbore and Son 

70 
45 
97 

Addington Timber Co. Ltd. 
Aitken and Gillespie Ltd. 
Aitken and Gillespie Ltd. 
Alpine Sawmilling and Box Co. 

WESTLAND CONSERVANCY-continued 

Postal Address 
P.O. Box 40, Christchurch .. 
P.O. Box 40, Christchurch .. 
Roa, Blackball .. 
Upper Okuru, P.B. Hokitika 
Whataroa 
Private Bag, Greymouth 
P.O. Box 877, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 72, Greymouth 
P.O. Box 1705, Christchurch 
4 Riccarton Road, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 193, Greymouth 
P.O. Box 52, Greymouth 
P.O. Box 60, Greymouth 
P.O. Box 8, Ross .. 
Fox Glacier 
Notown, Kamaka, Greymouth 
P.O. Box 52, Greymouth 
P.O. Box 62, Hokitika 
P.O. Box 193, Greymouth .. 
P.O. Box 458, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 458, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 458, Christchurch 
130 Tuam Street, Christchurch 
160 Hampden Street, Hokitika 
P.O. Box 62, Hokitika 

CANTERBURY CONSERVANCY 

P.O. Box 562, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 877, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 877, Christchurch 

132 
75 
79 
36 
93 
69 

Amberley Sawmillers and Timber Merchants Ltd. 
Ashley Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 

P.O. Box 2024, Christchurch 
No. 1 R.M.D., Amberley 
P.O. Box 25, Rangiora 

119 
155 
83 

131 
81 

139 
51 

107 
59 

143 
126 
110 
142 

33 
113 
130 
42 
80 
58 

145 
2 

116 
152 
90 

140 
134 
74 

149 
118 
94 

157 
153 
146 
103 
150 

11 
64 
21 

154 
66 

100 
76 
16 
22 
60 
14 
56 
61 

115 
23 

120 
127 
96 

123 
147 
55 

108 
89 
12 

121 
104 

Bates, J. A. .. 
Basher, H. C. R. 
Beattie, R. G. 
Bourke, P., and Sons .. 
Bourke, P., and Sons .. 
Burwood Lumber Co. 
Canterbury Timber Co. Ltd. 
Chertsey Sawmills Ltd. 
Clarke, L. H. 
Cochrane, R. T. 
Collier, W. A. 
Cook and Sons (Sawmillers) Ltd. 
Cooper, F. L. .. 
Culverden Sawmillers Ltd. 
Dale Bros. 
De Lore, F. C. 
Dobson Bros. 
Fleet and Tod 
Gallagher, R. J., and Sons 
Gould and Co. Ltd. 
Gould, C. A. 
Grice and Read 
Gudex Bros. Ltd. 
Hamilton, G. S. 
Hanmer Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Hawkins, B. P. 
Jamieson, J.C., and Whiting, C. J. 
Kelland, G. C. 
Lithgow, J. and E. 
Mackenzie Sawmilling Co. 
Mairehau Sawmills Co. Ltd. 
Middleton Timber Co. Ltd. 
Mitchell, G ... 
Ohau Sawmilling Co. 
Pain, L. E ... 
Palmer, R. W. 
Parkin, F. P. 
Patrick, B., artd Quinn, T. 
Pearson, G. W., and Sons Ltd. 
Petrie, R., and Sons .. 
Pinus Lumber and Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Plunkett, E. R. 
Pullar Bros. 
Reid, R. J ... 
Rodger; J. W., Ltd. 
Roud, G. J., and Son Ltd. 
Scott, A. W. 
Scott, E. E ... 
Selwyn Sawmills Ltd. 
Selwyn Casewoods (McVicar) Ltd. 
Smith, V. L. .. 
Smith's Garage 
Spicer and Hortin 
Stoneyhurst Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Stoneyhurst Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Sutherland and Co. Ltd. 
Tucker, I. C. 
Waimak Sawmills Ltd. 
Wakelin, T. and L. T. H. 
Washdyke Box Factory 
West and Evers 
Wilson and Handley .. 
Wilson, G., and Sons 
Wright, D. McG. 

Denmark Street, Fairlie 
Amberley 
Dar:field .. 
28 Godley Avenue, Papanui 
28 Godley A venue, Papanui 
Burwood Road, Bottle Lake, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 72, Ashburton .. 
P.O. Box 5017, Papanui, Christchurch 
415 Burwood Road, Christchurch 
Methven 
P.O. Box 33, Temuka 
Pleasant Point 
Brick Kiln Road, Rangiora 
P.O. Box 1300, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 5, Winchester . 
118 Main South Road, Sockburn 
P.O. Box 11, Hinds 
Webster Sawmills, Hinds 
No. 5 R.D., Ashburton 
P.O. Box 100, Timaru 
Arundel, Rangitata 
R.D. 2, Hororata .. 
White Rock, Private Bag, Rangiora .. 
Post Office, Kaikoura 
P.O. Box 687, Hanmer 
Oxford Street, Waimate 
No. 2 R.D., Ashburton 
104 Douglas Street, Timaru 
14 Campbell Street, Timaru 
Fairlie 
99 Mairehau Road, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 6013, Upper Riccarton 
Darfield .. 
Care of R. C. Sutton, West End, Kaikoura 
P.O. Box 40, Cheviot 
Dunsandel R.D. . . 
141 Trevors Road, Ashburton 
Studholme 
P.O. Box 14, Rangiora 
P.O. Box 25, Rangiora 
195 Blenheim Road, Christchurch 
29 Allens Road, Ashburton 
23 Smith Street, Waimate .. 
Cooper's Creek, Oxford R.M.D. 
P.O. Box 413, Christchurch 
242 Ferry Road, Christchurch 
Tancred Street, Rakaia 
Main North Road, Geraldine 
Care of P.O. Box 8009, Riccarton, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 5028, Papanui, Christchurch 
Beach Road, Kaikoura 
Prebbleton 
Grahams Road, Tinwald 
Motunau, No. 3 R.D., Amberley 
Dunlops Road, Marshland 
Mina 
425 Wairakei Road, Bryndwr, Christchurch 
R.M.D. Kaiapoi .. 
97 Alford Forest Road, Ashburton 
11 Livingstone Street, Timaru 
P.O. Box 4, Leeston 
Oxford .. 
160 Evans Street, Timaru .. 
Barry's Bay, Banks Peninsula 
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Location of Mill 
Ngahere No. 1 
Ngahere No. 2 
Roa 
Okuru 
Whataroa 
Gladstone 
Kumara 
Kaiata 
Houhou 
Punakaikai 
Slatey Creek 
Koiterangi 
Welshman 
Ross 
Fox Glacier 
Grey 
Stillwater 
Totara Valley 
Nelson Creek 
Foley's Creek 
Te Kinga 
Camerons 
Whataroa 
Kokatahi 
Arthurs town 

Addington 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Burwood 
Amberley 
Ashley Bank 
Fairlie 
Amberley 
Darfield 
Eyrewell 
Hurunui 
Waimairi 
Anama 
Chertsey 
Christchurch 
Methven 
Temuka 
Pleasant Point 
Rangiora 
Culverden 
Winchester 
Paparua 
Hinds 
Hinds 
Mayfield 
Timaru 
Arundel 
Hororata 
White Rock 
Kaikoura 
Hanmer 
Waimate 
Ashburton 
Raincliff 
Washdyke 
Fairlie 
Christchurch 
Prebbleton 
Darfield 
Rakautara 
Cheviot 
Dunsandel 
Westerfield 
Studholme 
Southbrook 
Waikuku 
Christchurch 
Ashburton 
Waimate 
Cooper's Creek 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Rakaia 
Geraldine 
Hororata 
Papanui 
Kaikoura 
Prebbleton 
Tinwald 
Motunau 
Marshland 
Mina 
Christchurch 
Tram Road 
Ashburton 
Washdyke 
Leeston 
Oxford 
Washdyke 
Barry's Bay 


